### E.1

## TRANSLATED VERSION PUNJABI TO ENGLISH

## LEASE DEED RS. 300/- PER MONTH FOR 99 YEARS

We, Rachhpal Singh age 48 years son of Chanan Singh, Ranjit Singh age 48 years S/o Karam Singh, Bawa Singh age 58 Years son of Karam Singh, Boor Singh age 70 years S/o Bela Singh, Karnail Singh age 65 years S/o Narain Singh, Balwinder Singh age 40 years S/o Hajara Singh, Puran Singh age 60 years s/o Ujjagar Singh, Karnail Singh age 65 years S/o Bhagat Singh, Satpal Singh age 38 years S/o Faqir Singh, Hardip Singh age 40 years S/o Jagdip Singh, Gurdial Singh age 55 eyars S/o Hajara Singh, Jamail Singh age 55 years S/o Narain Singh, Mohan Singh age 58 years S/o Fouja Singh, Sahib Singh age 38 years S/o Milkha Singh , Bawa Singh age 60 years S/o Attar Singh, Harjit Singh age 45 years s/o Teja Singh residents of Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian, Distt. Hoshiarpur. That, land situated at Chak Alla Baksh HB No. 236 Tehsil Dasuya, 12 Kanal 6 Marla contained in Khata No. 187/353 Khasra No. 66/1 (4-2), 66/2(8-4) kitta 2 land 12 Kanal 6 Marla is our ownership. Now We have let out of said land on lease basis with all rights for the period of 99 years from 15/8/1992 to 14/08/2091 for the annual rent of Rs. 300/- to Shipson Guru Gobind Singh Ji Education Trust, Chak Alla Baksh, Mukerian Teles Dasuya Distt. Hoshiarpur. Trust shall be permitted to construct any type of

structure for school and run school on said land. Trust will pay the rent by

Translate By Devinder Kurnar Chamber No. 6

Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556 Principal DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chak Alia Boksh, Mukerian Distr. Hoshiarpur cheque in the name of Gurdwara Singh Sabha Chak Alla Baksh. Above said education trust will run school with the name Dasmesh Public School. Trust will construct the building with his own cost. If the trust has to set up the shops at said land on G.T. Road then the approval of the lessors will be necessary. Villagers and Lessors are only will have right to appoints or disappoint the chairman of the school. . So this lease deed has been executed. Dated 14/08/92

Witness Sd/- x-x- Mohinder Singh Bagowal	Sd/-	dlord - x-x- hpal Singh	Landlord Sd/- x-x- Ranjit Singh
Bawa Singh	Boor Singh	Karnail Singh	Balwinder Singh
Sd/-x-x-	Sd/-x-x-	Sd/-x-x-	Thumb Imp.
Puran Singh	Karnail Singh	Satpal Singh	Hardip Singh
Thumb Imp	Thumb Imp.	Sd/-x-x-	Sd/-x-x-
Gurdial Singh	Jamail Singh	Sohan Singh	Sahib Singh
Sd/-x-x-	Thumb Imp.	Thumb Imp.	Thumb Imp.
Sd/x-x-	Harjit Singh	Lessee Surjit Si	ngh Witness
	Sd/x-x-	Sd/x-x-	Sd/-x-x-

Drafted by Parveen Kumar Deed Writer Mukerian

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556

Attested trais Photostal Transisted Co

ony of the instrumental sky instrumental sky instrumental manual typicological and instrumental sky instrume

Regd. No. 11583 Exp. Dt. 14-10-2 6

Principal DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chak Ana Baksh, Mukerian Cists, Hostianpur No. 3286 31/7/92 2+1

Rachhpal Singh S/o Chanan Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh Lease Deed of 99 years for Rs. 300 Annually rent.

Today 27/8/92 day Thursday time 12-1 present a Lense deed for registration in the office of joint Sub Registrar Mukerian by Rachhapl Singh S/o Chanan Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur joint Sub Registrar Mukerian

Sd/-x-x-x-

Presenter

Rachhpal Singh

The writing of this deed has read over to Rachhpal Singh etc. Lessors and Ajit Singh from Lessee which he has correct the contents of this deed, Transaction of this deed has been given to vendor 300/- Annual , Mohinder Singh Nambardar has attested as First Witness and Ajit Singh is the second witness of this deed. I know the first witness which knows the second witness. So please be registered this document.

Sd/-

Join Sub-Registrar Mukerian

Sd/x-x- Sd/x-x-

Sd/- x-x- Sd/- x-x-Sd/- x-xSd/-x-x- Sd/-x-x-

d/-x-x-

Thumb Imp. -

Thumb Imp.

Sd/-x-x-

Sd/-x-x-

Sd/-x-x-

Thumb Imp.

Thumb Imp.

Thumb Imp.

Parties has give Thump Impressions

and Sign in presences of me on dated

Sd/x-x-

Joint Sub-Registrar Mukerjen

Sd/x-x-

Vasika No., 1154 Bahi No. Zild No. today 27/08/92 day Thusday has been registered and copy of Deed has been pasted on Bahi No. 752 Bahi No. 4 Page No.

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian

Affected sper Protestat To Joint Sid-Registra Mularibit.

M. 94177-27556

DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chak Alla Baksh, Mukerian Distr. Hoshiarpur

## TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI VERSION TO ENGLISH Sale Deed 1,95,000/- Cash Land 1K-16M Chahi

I, Boor Singh age 75 years S/o Bela Singh S/o Bhagwan Singh resident of Village Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur, that land situated at Chak Alla Baksh HB No. 236, land 1Kanal 16 Marla contained in Khata No. 170/237 Khasra No. 28//5/1(3-12) being ½ share land measuring 1 Kanal 16 Marla as per jamabandi year 1991-92 is my ownership and possession. Now I sold the above said land with full sense of mind along with all its right, title and interest for the consideration of Rs. 1,95,000/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety Five Thousand only) the half of which become Rs. 97,500/-(Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) to Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust Registered Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur. I received full and final consideration of amount of said property Rs.50,000/- at the time of agreement on dated 27/03/95 and Rs. 1,45,000/- at home for domestic purpose. The Possession has been delivered to the vendee at the spot. Neither I nor my legal heirs have any right, title or interest over the said sold land, we will responsible if any disputes arise in

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27558

DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chak Alla Baksh, Mukerian Distl. Hosnierpur future regarding said property. Writing is said sale deed read over to vendom

and vendee. So this sale deed has been executed. Dated 16/05/95

Witness

Sd/x-x-

Satpal Singh Sarpanch

Chak Alla Baksh

Vendor

Sd/x-x-

Boor Singh

From Vendes

Sd/x-x-

Kuldip Singh

1000

Title III

Present

Witness

Sd/-x-x-

Amarjit Singh

Drafted by:

Rajwinder Singh Deed Writer Reg. No. 307

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian

M. 94177-27556

Attested true Photopret Translated Copy of the

Documents From Project of the Documents From Project of the Dariables Kurrar by pub

Regardo, 11553 Exp. DL 44-10-2 0

9 MAR 2022

H PUBLIC SCHOOL Alla Baksh, Mukerian Dest. Hosniarpur

No. 177/16-5-95

Boor Singh S/o Bela Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh for sale deed of Shop value 1,95,000/- in favor of Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust

Sd/x-x-x-

Today 16/5/95 day Wednesday time 3/4 present a Sale deed for registration in the office of Sub Registrar Mukerian by Boor Singh s/o Bela Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt, Hoshiarpur Sub Registrar Mukerian

Sd/-x-x-x- 16/5/95

Presenter

Boor Singh

The writing of this deed has read over to Boor Singh vendor and Kuldip Singh from Vendee which he has correct the contents of this deed, Transaction of this deed has been given to vendor 1,95,000/- Satpal Singh Sarpanch has attested as First Witness and Amarjit Singh Sarpanch is the second witness of this deed. I know the first witness which knows the second witness. So please be registered this document.

> Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian 16/5/95

Vendor Boor Singh Sd/x-xFrom Vendee Kuldip Singh Present Sd/x-x-

Witness Satpal Singh Sarpanch Sd/x-xWitness Amarjit Singh Sd/x-x-

OTAP Pand

Parties has give Thump Impressions and Sign in presences of me on dated

> Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian 16/5/95

Principal
DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL
Chak Alia Baksh, Mukerian
Distl. Hoshiarpur

3

Vasika No. 276 Bahi No. Zild No. today 16-5 day Tuesday has been registered and copy of Deed has been pasted on Bahi Nov 852 Page Nov 75 Copy of the Documents Fr. Solvan School Ja Remission on House Fred Sky

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerlan M. 94177-27556 Sub-Registrar Makerian Terwineler Kremen Tylob

Regd. No. 11550 Emp. Dt. 14-16-2 6

29 MAR 2022

TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI VERSION TO ENGLISH

Land 3K-12M

Type of land Chahi Chak Alla Baksh

Sale Deed 243000/- Cash Nil

I, Hardip Singh age 52 years S/o Jagdip Singh S/o Ishar Singh resident

of Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur, that property situated

at Chak Alla Baksh HB No. 236 land 3 Kanal 12 Marla contained In Khata No.

131/173 Khasra No. 28//6 (8-0) being 72/160 share land measuring 3 Kanal 12

Marla as per jamabandi year 1996-97 is my ownership and possession. Now we

sold the above said land with full sense of mind along with all its right, title and

interest for the consideration of Rs. 2,43,000 (Rupees Two Lac Forty Three

Thousand only) the half of which become Rs. 1,21,500/- (Rupees One Lac

Twenty One Thousand five Hundred only) to Shri Guru Gobind Singh

Educational Trust Registered Chak Alla Baksh Mukerian. I received full

and final amount of said property Rs. 2,43,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Forty Three

Thousand only). The Possession has been delivered to the vendee at the spot.

Neither I nor my legal heirs have any right, title or interest over the said sold

land, land is free from any encurabrance and land is not related to any illegal

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Complex, Mukerian

Tehsil Complex, Mukarian M. 94177-27556 PRINCIPLE DASMEBH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chek Alla Baksh, Mukerian colony, we will responsible if any disputes arise in future regarding said property. Writing is said sale deed read over to vendors and vendee. So this sale deed has been executed, 9/4/2001

Witness Sd/x-x-

Satpal Singh Ex-Sarpanch Chak Alla Baksh Vendor Sd/x-x-Hardip Singh

Vendee Sd/x-x-Amarjit Singh (Trusty)

Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust Registered Chak Alla Baksh

Witness Sd/-x-x-Gurjinder Singh S/o Iqbal Singh Chak Alla Baksh

Drafted by:

Balwinder Singh Deed Writer Reg. No. 225

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerlan M. 94177-27556 SATURE OF INDIVIDUAL OF INDIVI

Allested this Philosophi Translated Copy of the Documents Areduces & Original in Punish Reports

Davinda Kunntyphi Mulleirn

Reg1 No. 11585 Exp. Dt. 14-10-2 8

29 MAR 2022

PARTIESH PUBLIC SCHOOL DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chat Atta Baken, Mutanan Chat Arta Baken, Mutanan Dist. Hoshiarpur Document No. 49 Dated 9/4/2001

Today 29/4/2001 day Monday time 12-12PM present a Sale deed for registration in the office of joint Sub Registrar Mukerian by Hardip Singh

Sub Registrar Mukerian

Photo Vendor

Sd/-x-x-x-

Presenter

Hardip Singh

The writing of this deed has read over to Hardip Singh vendor and Amarjit Singh Trusty from Vendee which he has correct the contents of this deed, Transaction of this deed has been given to vendor Satpal Singh Ex-Sarpanch has attested as First Witness and Gurjinder Singh is the second witness of this deed. I know the first witness which knows the second witness. So please be registered this document.

Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian

Photo Vendee

Witness

1. Sd/-x-x-

Witness

2. Sd/- x-x-x

Vendor

Hardip Singh

Sd/x-x-

From Vendee Amarjit Singh

Present Sd/x-x-

Parties has give Thump Impressions and Sign in presences of me on dated

Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian



Photo Witness With Sub Registrar

Vasika No. 49 Bahi No. 1

Zild No. 1118 Page No. 91-92 has been registered and copy of Deed has been pasted

Sd/x-x-

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556 A. Sub-Registrar Mukerian

Control Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Control

Cont

De Ninda Kuratyp

DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chak Alia Baksh, Mukerian (

Distt. Hoshiarpur

Muharian di att. Most discire Mobile No. 5 1648 2055

29 MAR 2022

#### TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI VERSION TO ENGLISH Sale Deed 1.95,000/- Cash Land 1K-16M Chahi

I. Boor Singh age 75 years S/o Bela Singh S/o Bhagwan Singh resident of Village Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur, that land situated at Chak Alla Baksh HB No. 236, land 1Kanal 16 Marla contained in Khata No. 170/236 Khasra No. 28//5/1(3-12) being 1/2 share land measuring 1 Kanal 16 Marla as per jamabandi year 1991-92 is my ownership and possession. Now I sold the above said land with full sense of mind along with all its right, title and interest for the consideration of Rs. 1,95,000/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety Five Thousand only) the half of which become Rs. 97,500/-(Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) to Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust Registered Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur. I received full and final consideration of amount of said property Rs.50,000/- at the time of agreement on dated 27/03/95 and Rs. 1,45,000/- at home for domestic purpose. The Possession has been delivered to the vendee at the spot. Neither I nor my legal heirs have any right, title or interest over the said sold land, we will responsible if any disputes arise in

Translate By

Davinder Kurnar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerlan

PUBLIC SCHOOL

future regarding said property. Writing is said sale deed read over to vendors and vendee. So this sale deed has been executed. Dated 19/05/95

Witness Sd/x-x-Satpal Singh Sarpanch Chak Alla Baksh

Vendor Sd/x-x-Boor Singh

From Vendee Sd/x-x-Harjit Singh Present

Witness Sd/-x-x-Amarjit Singh Sarpanch

Drafted by:

Rajwinder Singh Deed Writer Reg. No. 321

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556 ON OF INDIE

Attented this Photostat Translated Copy of the Documents Produced to Originating with English as the active Known to Upsaid Data wells Known to Upsaid Apales Comments of the Apales Comments of the Apales of the A

Regardo. 11502 Exp. Dt. 14-10-2

2 9 MAR 2022

O STATE SHIP PUTE LE SCHOOL

O STATE SHIP

O STATE

No. 132/19-5-95

Boor Singh S/o Bela Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh for sale deed of Shop value 1,95,000/- in favor of Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust

Sd/x-x-x-

Today 19/5/95 day Friday time 4-5 present a Sale deed for registration in the office of Sub Registrar Mukerian by Boor Singh s/o Bela Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur Sub Registrar Mukerian

Sd/-x-x-x- 19/5/95

Presenter

Boor Singh

The writing of this deed has read over to Boor Singh vendor and Harjit Singh from Vendee which he has correct the contents of this deed, Transaction of this deed has been given to vendor 1,95,000/- Satpal Singh Sarpanch has attested as First Witness and Amarjit Singh Sarpanch is the second witness of this deed. I know the first witness which knows the second witness. So please be registered this document.

Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian 19/5/95

Vendor Boor Singh Sd/x-x-

From Vendee Harjit Singh Present Sd/x-xWitness Satpal Singh Sarpanch Sd/x-xWitness Amarjit Singh Sd/x-x-

Attested true Photostal Translated Copy of the and Sign in presences of me on dated

triest Mulicagion Sub-1

Sub-Registrar Mukerian 19/5/95

Regd. No. 41538 Exp. Dt. 14/10-2 6

2 9 MAR 2022

Vasika No. 318 Bahi No. Zild No. today 19/5/95 day Friday has been registered and copy of Deed has been pasted on Bahi No. 853 Page No. 17

Sd/x-x- 19/5/95 Sub-Registrar Mukerian

Translate By

Devinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556

DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chek Ara Bassh, Muke Sa Distl. Hoshiegar

1

TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI VERSION TO ENGLISH

Sale Deed 3,41,200/-

Rs. 2,20,000/- by cheque

I, Hardip Singh age 45 years S/o Jagdip Singh S/o Ishar Singh resident of Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur, that property situated at Chak Alla Baksh HB No. 236 Tehsil Mukerian land 3Kanal 3Marla contained In Khata No. 128/161 Khasra No. 28//7(6-15) being 63/135 share land measuring 3 Kanal 3 Marla as per jamabandi year 1991-92 is my ownership and possession. Now we sold the above said land with full sense of mind along with all its right, title and interest for the consideration of Rs. 3,41,200/- (Rupees Three Lac Forty One Thousand Two Hundred only) the half of which become Rs. 1,70,600/- (Rupees One Lac Seventy Thousand Six Hundred only) to Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust G.T. Road Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian. I received full and final amount of said property as per detail: Rs. 1,00,000/- Cash, on dated 07/04/95 at the time of agreement and Rs, Rs. 21,200/- Cash in the presence of Sub Registrar and Rs. 2,20,000/- vide Cheque No. 2807153 dated 14/11/95 of Punjab and Sind Bank Mukerian. The Possession has been delivered to the vendee at the spot.

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian EAST FOR SCHOOL SCHOOL THE ALE BOTH MANNEY CASE PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION OF THE

Neither I nor my legal heirs have any right, title or interest over the said sold land, we will responsible if any disputes arise in future regarding said property. Writing is said sale deed read over to vendors and vendee. So this sale deed has been executed. Dated 15/11/95

Witness

Sd/x-x-

Satpal Singh Sarpanch Chak Alla Baksh Vendor

Sd/x-x-

Hardip Singh

Vendee

Sd/x-x-

Satwinder Singh

Witness Sd/-x-x-

Sampuran Singh

Drafted by:

Parveen Kumar Deed Writer Reg. No. 1212/5/-

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian

M. 94177-27556

GOTAP)

Affected true Bhotostat Translated Copy of the

Davindes Kennertyger

Reg No. 11888 Exp. Ot. 14-100 6

2 9 MAR 2022

Principal DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chak Alia Baksh, Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur Today 15/11/95 day Wednesday time 12-1 present a Sale deed for registration in the office of joint Sub Registrar Mukerian by Hardip Singh s/o Jagdip Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur Sub Registrar Mukerian

Sd/-x-x-x- 15/11/95

Presenter

Hardip Singh

6.5.

The writing of this deed has read over to Hardip Singh vendor and Satwinder Singh from Vendee which he has correct the contents of this deed, Transaction of this deed has been given to vendor 3,41,200/-, Satpal Singh Sarpanch has attested as First Witness and Sampurn Singh is the second witness of this deed. I know the first witness which knows the second witness. So please be registered this document.

Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian 15/11/95

Vendor Hardip Singh Sd/x-xFrom Vendee Satwinder Singh Present Sd/x-x-

Witness Satpal Singh Sd/x-x-

Witness Sampurna Singh Sd/x-x-



Parties has give Thump Impressions and Sign in presences of me on dated

> Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian 15/11/95

> > DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chax Alia Baksh, Mukerlan Distr. Hoshianjur

Vasika No., 1574 Bahi No. 1 Zild No. today 15/11/95 day Wednesday has been registered and copy of Deed has been pasted on Bahi No. 867 Page No., 78-79

Translate By

DaVinder Rumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556 Sd/x-x- 15/11/95 Sub-Registrar Mukerian

Allestra into Pharade Treasured Copy of the Dear and Produce in 10 to 10

Mahle No. 1 - 15-30-5 6 Regd. No. 11820 Exp. St. 14 10 7 8

29 MAR 2022

# TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI VERSION TO ENGLISH Sale Deed 468000/-

By cheque 3,98,726 Dated 21/4/99 of Rs. 4,68,000/-

I, Hardip Singh age 60 years S/o Jagdip Singh S/o Ishar Singh resident of Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt. Hoshiarpur, that property situated at Chak Alla Baksh HB No. 236 land 2Kanal 12 Marla contained In Khata No. 131/173 Khasra No. 28//5/1 (3-12) land measuring 2 Kanal 12 Marla as per jamabandi year 1996-97 is my ownership and possession. Now we sold the above said land with full sense of mind along with all its right, title and interest for the consideration of Rs. 4,68,000/-(Rupees Four Lac Sixty Eight Thousand only) the half of which become Rs. 2,34,000/-(Rupees Two Lac Thirty Four Thousand only) to Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust Registered Chak Alla Baksh Mukerian. I received full and final amount of said property Rs.4,68,000/- (Rupees Four Lac Sixty Eight Thousand) vide Cheque No. 398726 Dated 21-04-99 of Oriental Bank of Commerce Branch Mukerian. The Possession has been delivered to the vendee at the spot. Neither I nor my legal heirs have any right, title or interest over the said sold land, we will responsible if any disputes arise in future

Translate By Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 8 Tehsil Complex, Mukerlan M. 94177-27558

PRINCIPAL PUBLIC SCHOOL ONE Alla Bakkh, Mukeriet.

regarding said property. Writing is said sale deed read over to vendors and vendee. So this sale deed has been executed

Witness Sd/x-x-Kuldip Singh Sarpanch Chak Alla Baksh

Vendor Sd/x-x-Hardip Singh

Vendee Sd/x-x-Amarjit Singh (Trusty)

. 115

Witness Sd/-x-x-Ram Piara S/o Maru Ram

Drafted by:

Ashok Kumar Deed Writer Reg. No. 238/20

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27556 SOLL OF INDIV

Allested true Photosint Translated Copy of the Doou nerts Produce in Original in Purjubliang'shaw Arawala ed.

- typist Museyin

Regd. No. 11acs Exp. Di. 12 0-2 6

29 MAR 2022

Principal DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL Chalk Alla Baksh, Mukerian Distt, Hoshiarpur No. 62 Dated 21/4/99

Hardeep Singh S/o Jagdip Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh for sale deed of Shop value 4,68,000 in favor of Shri Guru Gobind Singh Educational Trust

Sd/x-x-x-

Today 21/4/99 day Wednesday time 2/3 present a Sale deed for registration in the office of joint Sub Registrar Mukerian by Hardip Singh s/o Jagdip Singh R/o Chak Alla Baksh Tehsil Mukerian Distt, Hoshiarpur Sub Registrar Mukerian

Sd/-x-x-x-

Presenter

Hardip Singh

The writing of this deed has read over to Hardip Singh vendor and Amarjit Singh Trusty from Vendee which he has correct the contents of this deed, Transaction of this deed has been given to vendor 4,68,000/-. Kuldip Singh Sarpanch has attested as First Witness and Ram Piara is the second witness of this deed. I know the first witness which knows the second witness. So please be registered this document.

Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian

Vendor Hardip Singh Sd/x-xFrom Vendee Amarjit Singh Present Sd/x-x-

Witness Kuldip Singh Sd/x-x-

Witness Ram Piara Sd/x-x-

Parties has give Thump Impressions and Sign in presences of me on dated



Sd/-Sub-Registrar Mukerian

DASMESH PUBLIC SCHOOL. Chak Alla Baksh, Mukerian Distr. Hoshiarpur

Vasika No.. 144 Bahi No. 1 Zild No. today 21/4 day Friday has been registered and copy of Deed has been pasted on Bahi No. 1019 Page No. 45-46

Translate By

Davinder Kumar Chamber No. 6 Tehsil Complex, Mukerian M. 94177-27558 Attented true FluSdArex ransisted Copy of the
Document Seb-Registrar Mukerian Destination of color Sey

Destination Kuming by in

Mostle Hospital Rospitarpur Mostle Ho. 94648-3955 Jd. No. 14538 Exp. Dt. 14-10-2

2.9 MAR 2022